
www.go-coach.co.ukRoute 429 West Kingsdown • Dartford

Monday to Friday NSD SDO SDO NSD
Route No: 429 429 429 D29 D30 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429

West Kingsdown, (opp) The Portobello Inn  0555 0635 0715 0710 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1630 1700 1740* 1830
West Kingsdown, (adj) Hever Road Shop 0558 0638 0718 0713 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1633 1703 ▼ ▼
West Kingsdown, (opp) Brands Hatch 0559 0639 0719 0714 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1634 1704 1743* 1833
Eynsford, Rail Station  ▼ ▼ ▼ 0720 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
Farningham, White Post Corner (NW-bound)  0602 0642 0722 0728 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1637 1707 ▼ ▼
Farningham, (opp) Lion Hotel 0603 0643 0723 0729 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1638 1708 ▼ ▼
Swanley, (opp) Rogers Court 0611 0651 0731 0733 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1646 1716 1750* 1840
Crockenhill, Stones Cross Road ▼ ▼ ▼ 0726 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
Swanley, Railway Station (adj) Azalea Drive   0613 0653 0733 0730 0737 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1648 1718 ▼ ▼
Swanley, High Street / Station Road 0615 0655 0735 0732 0740 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1650 1720 1752* 1842
Swanley, Bartholomew Way, ASDA 0738 0735 0741 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1453 1653 1723 1754* 1844
Swanley, (adj) St Mary’s Road ▼ ▼ ▼ 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354
Swanley, (opp) Lavender Hill ▼ ▼ ▼ 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358
Swanley, (opp) Wisteria Gardens ▼ ▼ ▼ 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402
Joydens Wood, (adj) Post Office 0750 0749 ▼ 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410
Bexley Park (adj) Maypole 0752 0753 ▼ 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413
Dartford Heath, Leyton Cross (E-bound) 0755 0756 0756 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416
Wilmington, Parsons Lane (for Wilmington Schs) ▼ 0800 0800 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
Dartford, (adj) The Orange Tree 0758 0805 ▼ 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419
Dartford, Shepherds Lane Grammar Schools ▼ ▼ 0815 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
Dartford, Instone Road (Stop Q) 0801 ▼ ▼ 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422
Dartford, Home Gardens (Stop B) 0805 ▼ 0820 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424
Dartford Park Road (for Leigh Academy) 0810
Dartford Shepherds Lane Grammar Schools 0820

Monday to Friday NSD† SDO† SDOW NSD SDO   SDO
Route No: 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 D30 D29 429 429 429

Dartford, Leigh Academy (outside main gates) 1530 NW
Dartford, Home Gardens (Stop B) 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1430 1435 ▼
Dartford, Lowfield Street (Stop L) 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1432 1437 ▼
Dartford, Shepherds Lane Grammar Schools ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1538 1541
Wilmington, Parsons Lane (for Wilmington Schs) ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1552 1556
Dartford, (opp) The Orange Tree 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1434 1439 ▼ ▼
Dartford Heath, Leyton Cross (W-bound) 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1437 1442 1555 1600
Bexley Park, (opp) Maypole 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1440 1445 ▼ 1603
Joydens Wood, (opp) Post Office 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1443 1448 ▼ 1608
Birchwood Rd,  St Mary’s Nursery ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1556 ▼
Swanley, Leydenhatch Lane ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1559 ▼
Swanley, London Road, Walnut Way ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1602 1615
Swanley, (adj) Wisteria Gardens 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1451 1456 ▼ ▼
Swanley, Lavender Hill (E-bound) 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1455 1500 ▼ ▼
Swanley, (adj) Orchards Academy 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1459 1504 ▼ ▼
Swanley, Bartholomew Way, (opp) Asda 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1500 1505 1600 1605 1620 1715 1800* 1850
Swanley, High Street (SE-bound) 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1602 1607 1622 1717 1802* 1852
Swanley, (adj) Station Approach  1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1604 1609 1624 1719 1804* 1854
Crockenhill, Stones Cross Road ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1628 ▼ ▼ ▼
Swanley, (adj) Rogers Court 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1607 1620 1722 1807* 1857
Farningham, (adj) Lion Hotel 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1611 ▼ 1726 1811* 1901
Farningham, White Post Corner (SE-bound) 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1612 ▼ 1727 1812* 1902
White Post Corner, Eynsford Road ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1626 ▼ ▼ ▼
Eynsford, Rail Station  ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1634 ▼ ▼ ▼
West Kingsdown, (adj) Brands Hatch 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1618 1643 1733 1817* 1907
West Kingsdown, (opp) Hever Road Shops 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1620 1645 1735 1820* 1910
West Kingsdown, (o/s) The Portobello Inn 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1623 1650 1738 1823* 1913

Saturday
Route No: 429 429 429 429

West Kingsdown, (opp) The Portobello Inn 0930 1130 1330 1600
West Kingsdown, (adj) Hever Road Shop 0933 1133 1333 1603
West Kingsdown, (opp) Brands Hatch 0934 1134 1334 1604
Farningham, White Post Corner (NW-bound) 0937 1137 1337 1607
Farningham, (opp) Lion Hotel 0938 1138 1338 1610
Swanley, (opp) Rogers Court 0946 1146 1346 1616
Swanley, Railway Station (adj) Azalea Drive   0948 1148 1348 1618
Swanley, Bartholomew Way (adj) Asda 0952 1152 1352 1622
Swanley, (adj) St Mary's Road 0954 1154 1354
Swanley, (opp) Lavender Hill 0958 1158 1358
Swanley, (opp) Wisteria Gardens 1002 1202 1402
Joydens Wood, (adj) Post Office 1010 1210 1410
Bexley Park (adj) Maypole 1013 1213 1413
Dartford Heath, Leyton Cross (E-bound) 1016 1216 1416
Dartford, Instone Road (Stop Q) 1022 1222 1422
Dartford, Home Gardens (Stop B) 1024 1224 1424

Saturday
Route No: 429 429 429 429

Dartford, Home Gardens (Stop B) 1030 1230 1500
Dartford, Lowfield Street (Stop L) 1032 1232 1502
Dartford, (opp) The Orange Tree 1034 1234 1504
Dartford Heath, Leyton Cross (W-bound) 1037 1237 1507
Bexley Park, (opp) Maypole 1040 1240 1510
Joydens Wood, (opp) Post Office 1043 1243 1513
Swanley, (adj) Wisteria Gardens 1051 1251 1521
Swanley, Lavender Hill (E-bound) 1055 1255 1525
Swanley, (adj) Orchards Academy 1058 1258 1528
Swanley, Bartholomew Way, (opp) Asda 1100 1300 1530 1630
Swanley, High Street (SE-bound) 1102 1302 1532 1632
Swanley, (adj) Station Approach  1104 1304 1534 1634
Swanley, (adj) Rogers Court 1107 1307 1537 1637
Farningham, (adj) Lion Hotel 1111 1311 1541 1641
Farningham, White Post Corner (SE-bound) 1112 1312 1542 1642
West Kingsdown, (adj) Brands Hatch 1118 1318 1548 1648
West Kingsdown, (opp) Hever Road Shops 1120 1320 1550 1650
West Kingsdown, (o/s) The Portobello Inn 1123 1323 1553 1653

West Kingsdown to Dartford

Dartford to West Kingsdown

SDO = Only runs on School Days 
NSD = Does not run on School Days
No service on Sundays or Public Holidays   

SDO = Only runs on School Days 
NSD = Does not run on School Days
SDOW = Wednesdays on School Days 
NW = Not Wednesdays
† = Except SDOW
No service on Sundays or 
Public Holidays
  
 
Route 429 map overleaf...

* Due to ongoing roadworks these stops may be cancelled.  
 Please call our customer care line or visit our website to check the service.

* Due to ongoing roadworks the  
 stops may be cancelled. Please call  
 our customer care line or visit our  
 website to check the service.

This is a timetable summary, the bus 
will stop at every bus stop on the route.
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